County of Dane

Department of Administration
Public Works Engineering Division
1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

GREG BROCKMEYER Madison, WI 53713 ToDD DRAPER
Director of Administration Phone: (608) 267-0127 | TTY WI Relay 711 Director of Public Works
Co.#|1
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 8/13/2025
ACT# |136
PROJECT | Walking Iron-Amenda Rd S Wetland Restoration [ BID # | 325011
ADDRESS | 10601 Amenda Rd., Mazomanie, WI
CONTRACTOR | Dunneisen Excavating LLC } PURCHASE ORDER # l 20251894
DESCRIPTION:
REFERENCE # COP #01
REQUESTED BY Owner
Remove existing culvert & replace with 43"x64"x43" arched metal culvert w/ two end
PROPOSED CHANGE

sections.

REASON FOR CHANGE | Wetland management staff determined the existing culvert is undersized, deteriorated, and

partially collapsed. Planned wetland and creek restoration will reconnect the waterway to
Marsh Creek, increasing base flow and storm flow volumes, requiring a larger, structurally

sound culvert.

TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $16,855.00

The original Contract amount was: . $148,191.63
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $148,191.63
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $16,855.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $165,046.63
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order

6/1/2026
therefore is: 1/
Signature Appxovals:
Contractor Todd Draper, Public Works Engineering Division Director

) H Digitally signed by Hicklin, Charles
H ICkIIn1 Charles Date: 2025.08.14 13:35:46 -05'00'

Architect / Engineer (A/E) Chuck Hicklin, Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee Robert Arenz, Accounting

1H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Construction Docs\12-Change Orders\32XXXX-Change Order Form (more than $§10K)-2025-04-28.docx




		2025-08-14T13:35:46-0500
	Hicklin, Charles




